BCP51 BCP52 BCP53
STM0364A: July 2022                                www.gmesemi.com                                     1
PNP Silicon Epitaxial Planar Transistor
Features
 High collector current
 Low collector-emitter saturation voltage
Mechanical Data
 Case: SOT-223
 Molding compound: UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
 Terminals: Tin-plated; solderability per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
SOT-223
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking Code
BCP51 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AA
BCP51-10 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AC
BCP51-16 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AD
BCP52 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AE
BCP52-10 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AG
BCP52-16 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AM
BCP53 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AH
BCP53-10 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AK
BCP53-16 SOT-223 4000 pcs / Tape & Reel AL
Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol BCP51 BCP52 BCP53 Unit
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO -45 -60 -100 V
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO -45 -60 -80 V